expenses including living allowance.  

Philippine Normal University is one of the State Universities and 

Colleges (SUCs) in the National Capital Region (NCR) is one of the partners of 

CHED to participate in implementing the ESGP-PA. This academic year 2017- 

2018, a total of three hundred and fifty nine (359) grantees are currently 

enrolled.  Some of the duties and functions of an SUC with regards to the 

program implementation are to monitor and report the academic performance 

of grantees at the end of each academic year until graduation; administer